Examination of Estimates of Expenditure 2013-14 Reply Serial No.

CONTROLLING OFFICER’S REPLY TO S-FHB(FE)08

SUPPLEMENTARY QUESTION
Question Serial No.

S161
Head: 49 Food and Environmental Hygiene Subhead (No. & title):
Department
Programme: (2) Environmental Hygiene and Related Services

Controlling Officer: Director of Food and Environmental Hygiene

Director of Bureau: Secretary for Food and Health

Question:

Regarding Reply Serial No. FHB(FE)125, please provide information on the following:

(1) the grade(s) of the four staff members deployed to the Liquor Licensing Board as mentioned in part (a) of the reply; and

(2) the estimated salary expense for these four officers in 2013-14.
Asked by: Hon. WONG Pik-wan, Helena

Reply:

(1) Among the four staff deployed for providing secretariat service to the Liquor Licensing Board, three officers belong to the Executive Officer Grade and one officer belongs to the Clerical Officer Grade.

(2) The estimated salary expense for the four officers in 2013-14 is $2.6 million.

Name in block letters: Clement LEUNG

Director of
Post Title: Food and Environmental Hygiene

Date: 17.4.2013

